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Dangerous DogQs
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Q. How much do you agree with the following about the banning of some dog breeds?

Q. Do you now, or have you ever, owned a dog?

43%
30% 27% Some breeds are aggressive 0
and should be banned S L7% LEe 2
Yes, | currently  Yes, | used to have No, | have never Bann doa breed
anning some dog nreeads
have a dog a dog had a dog makes the public safer 8% 17% 19% 30%

Q. Have you ever been bitten or attacked by a dog?
More controls over who can

own a dog is more effective 4% 6% 14% 30%
61% than banning
39%
All dogs should neutered /
spayed unless being kept for = 8% 16% 29% 26%
Yes No breeding
Q. Who should take the most responsibility for ensuring that All dogs should be muzzled
dogs are safe, and that members of the public, pets and farm in public e C 22% 11%

animals are safe from dogs?

Strongly disagree Disagree Neither Agree m Strongly agree

Owners 84% 10% Breeders

. How nervous would you say that you are around dogs?
Government [10%12% 79% Owners Q y y y 9

Police I1%11% 82% Owners

Breeders _ 23% 25% Government

. Dogs yo
Police 27% 38% 36% Government dort oo - 29% 25% 15% 12%

m1-Notatallnervous 2 3 4 m5-Very Nervous




Attitudes Towards and Use of Technoloqgy

Q. Do you think that owning a smartphone (mobile phone that connects to the internet) has a negative or positive impact on a child / young person growing up?

42% 31% 10%

= Very negatvie Negative Neither Potitive  ®m Very positive

Q. When should a young person be able to own a mobile non-internet Q. When did you last, if ever, do or use any of the following?
enabled phone or a smartphone?

Wall / desk

0,
calendar 8% 6%

Primary school

DVD player 22% 18% 30%

CD player 19% 17% 33%

Secondary school

Printed map 24% 17% 29%

Printed dictionary

0 [0) 0
/ encyclopedia 22% 17% 43%

Handwritten letter

0
in post 19% 14% 46%

Sixth-form college

Vinyl record
player

Telephone -
directory 11% 10% 65%

11% 11% 46%

= Non internet enabled mobile phone  ® Smartphone = Neither

Q. If all your emails, text messages and private social media messages were
to be published, how embarrassed, if at all, would you feel? Cassette player

6% 7% 75%

Photos on camera
with film I e °° e

39%

Telephone box |2% 6% 83%

0 0
18% 18% 10% 13%

Rotary phone
T osew o
2 3 4

1 - Not at all 5 - Very N/A Typewriter
embarrassed embarrassed

2% 2% 73%

%2% 69%

e

mLast month = Lastyear Last3years ' Longerago = Never

1%

13% I%

-*.%o—




Health Campaigns

Q. Have you ever participated in any of these annual health campaigns?

Q. How effective do you think these kind of annual health campaigns are in encouraging people
to change their behaviours?

83%
0 20% 40% 14%
3% 3% 12% 2% 2%
Stoptober  Sober Dry No None of Other
October  January Srrlljogllng these =1 - Not at all effective =2 3 4 m5- Very effective
TV Viewing Q. How long after a programme has been broadcast do you consider it no longer a spoiler to
discuss the ending?
Q. How do you mainly watch TV shows? "y
0
43% 40% 15% L% 15%
2%
8%
6%
O A
T Assoonas 1 day Couple of Aweek A couple of A month Mote than a Don't know
Stream online / On live TV A mixture of Don't watch TV it has days weeks month
catch-up / on- these shows broadcast

demand / record

Odds and Sods

continue to be played at the last
Q. Have you given anything up for Lent?

54%

93%

19%

7%
I

Yes No

Should be

Should not be

Q. Do you think Rule Britannia should or should not

Q. How easy would you say you find saying no to family or friends who

night of the Proms? ask a favour of you, that you really don't want to do?

28%

37% 31% 17%

Don't know

= Very difficult Difficult Neither Easy mVeryeasy




Financial Stability Tracker

Keeping up with bills /
credit commitments, but it
is a struggle from time to
time

Keeping up with bills /
credit commitments
without any difficulties

Keeping up with bills /
credit commitments, but it
is a constant struggle

Falling behind with some
bills/credit commitments

Having real financial
problems, have fallen
behind with many bills /
credit commitments

| don't know / prefer not to 0
say 0%

Don't have any bills /
. Y 3%
credit commitments

0%

——Keeping up with bills / credit commitments
without any difficulties

—Keeping up with bills / credit commitments,
but it is a struggle from time to time

——Keeping up with bills / credit commitments,
but it is a constant struggle

—Falling behind with some bills / credit
commitments

- Having real financial problems, have fallen
behind with many bills / credit commitments

——Don't have any bills / credit commitments
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Mar- May- Jul- Aug- Oct- Nov- Jan-

45% 43% 42% 36%
33% 37% 32% 38%

10% 10% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14%

May- Jun- Aug- Sep- Oct- Dec- Jan- Feb-

23 23 23 23 23 23 24 24

40% 36% 41% 41% 43% 43% 41% 43%

35% 36% 33% 35% 37% 36% 35% 33%

13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 15%
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%

2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Happiness and Wellbeing

Q. How are you feeling?

Change compared to March 2023
People’s Panel

o0 Happiness
Happy: 52% (+ 2pp)
Unhappy: 21% (-)

Healthiness
Healthy: 39% (- 5pp) ¥
Unhealthy: 29% (+ 4pp) A

Loneliness
Not lonely: 61% (+ 7pp) A
Lonely: 18% (- 3pp)

Stress / Anxiety
Not stressed: 33% (-)
Stressed: 37% (+ 1pp)

Worthwhileness
Worthwhile: 50% (- 1pp)
Not worthwhile: 18% (+ 3pp)

,;"‘l ' Optimistic: 41% (-)
{  Pessimistic: 27% (- 1pp)

Hopefulness
3 Hopeful: 45% (+ 1pp)
Not hopeful: 23% (+ 3pp)




